### SB0390/534932/1

### BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

# <u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 390</u> (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Deer" and substitute "<u>St. Mary's County</u>"; strike beginning with the first "deer" in line 4 down through "limitations;" in line 6 and substitute "<u>game birds or mammals on a Sunday during the open season for that game bird or mammal on private property or certain public land in St. Mary's County under certain circumstances;"; in line 6, strike "deer"; and in the same line, after "hunting" insert "<u>in St. Mary's County</u>".</u>

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 18, strike "St. Mary's,"; in line 23, after "Dorchester County," insert "<u>AND</u>"; in the same line, strike "and St. Mary's County,"; and in lines 31 and 32, strike "St. Mary's County,".

On page 3, in line 20, after the second "County," insert "ST. MARY'S COUNTY,".

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 3 through 6, inclusive.